

---

---

In The  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

—◆—  
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, et al.,

*Petitioners,*

vs.

SAN DIEGO NORML, et al.,

*Respondents.*

—◆—  
**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari  
To The California Court Of Appeal,  
Fourth Appellate District, Division One**

—◆—  
**REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER  
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO**

—◆—  
JOHN J. SANSONE, County Counsel  
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO  
THOMAS D. BUNTON, Senior Deputy\*  
1600 Pacific Highway, Room 355  
San Diego, California 92101-2469  
(619) 531-6456  
*Attorneys for Petitioner  
County of San Diego*

*\*Counsel of Record*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO .....	1
I. THIS CASE RAISES IMPORTANT QUES- TIONS THAT THE COURT SHOULD RE- SOLVE.....	4
II. THE COUNTY HAS STANDING .....	7
III. THE CSA'S EXPRESS PREEMPTION CLAUSE DOES NOT SAVE THE MEDI- CAL MARIJUANA LAW.....	9
IV. THERE IS NO TENTH AMENDMENT ISSUE .....	13
V. CONCLUSION .....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Florida Lime &amp; Avocado Growers, Inc. v. Paul</i> , 373 U.S. 132 (1963).....	9, 10
<i>Gade v. National Solid Wastes Management Association</i> , 505 U.S. 88 (1992).....	10
<i>Gonzales v. Oregon</i> , 546 U.S. 243 (2006).....	9
<i>Hodel v. Virginia Surface Mining and Rec- lamation Association</i> , 452 U.S. 264 (1981).....	14
<i>Levine v. Wyeth</i> , 944 A.2d 179 (Vt. 2006).....	11
<i>Southern Blasting Services, Inc. v. Wilkes County</i> , 288 F.3d 584 (4th Cir. 2002).....	12
<i>Wyeth v. Levine</i> , 129 S. Ct. 1187 (2009).....	11, 12
STATUTES AND U.S. CONSTITUTION	
21 United States Code	
section 903.....	9
California Health & Safety Code	
sections 11362.5(a)-(c) and (e).....	6
section 11362.5(d).....	5, 6, 8, 9
sections 11362.7 through 11362.83.....	6
U.S. Constitution, Article III.....	7
U.S. Constitution, Amendment X.....	13, 14
